
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:832
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013
POWER PLANTS OF NTPC
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the time by which work on the power plants of the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) which are presently under construction is likely to be completed, plant-wise;

(b) the quantum of additional power likely to be generated from these power plants; and

(c) the quantum of power proposed to be allocated to Uttar Pradesh from the additional power thus generated?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) & (b) : The details of capacity (in MW) and likely completion year of under construction power projects of NTPC (including JVs) plant-wise, are given at Annex-I.

(c) : A total of 1,579 MW of power has been allocated/proposed to be allocated to Uttar Pradesh from NTPC`s (including JVs) under construction power projects, as per details given in Annex-II.
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